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Montage / Montaje / Montagem / Montaggio / Zuvappohoynan /
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Utilisation / Utilizacion / Utilizacdo / Uso / Xprjon / Uzytkowanie /
BukopucToBymTe / Utilizati /Utilizare / Verwenden Sie / Use

FR: CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES / ES : CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS / PT: CARACTERISTICAS
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Frequency range 2426---2474MHz  Radio power 2dBi max.

@ Ce produit contient une source lumineuse de classe d’efficacité énergétique D (EU) 2019/2015

@ Este producto contiene una bombilla de clase de eficiencia D (EU) 2019/2015

@ Este produto contém uma fonte de luz de eficiéncia energética de classe D (EU) 2019/2015

0 Questo prodotto contiene una sorgente luminosa di classe di efficienza energetica D .(EU) 2019/2015
@ AUTO TO TPOIAY TEPIEXEL TINYY) GWTAC KATNyopiag evepyelaknig andsoong D .(EU) 2019/2015

@ Niniejszy produkt zawiera zrodto Swiatta klasy efektywnosci energetycznej D (EU) 2019/2015

@ [laHHOe 13[enuve CoQepXMUT UCTOYHMK CBETa Knacca aHeproaddekTmeHocTy D (EU) 2019/2015
@ Acest produs con ine o sursa de lumini din clasa de eficien & energetici D (EU) 2019/2015

@ This product includes a light of the energy efficiency class D (EU) 2019/2015

@ De telle sorte que le cablage fixe isolé de base doit étre préparé avec une isolation supplémentaire
avant que le luminaire puisse étre connecté.Ne pas monter sur une surface conductrice. Le fil
d'alimentation doit étre isolé supplémentaire et la longueur du fil doit étre réduite de maniére a ce
qu'il ne touche pas la surface de montage et ne se visse pas. Le fil d’alimentation doit étre a double
isolation (deux couches d'isolation).

@ De tal manera que el cablefijo basico aislado tiene que ser preparado con un aislamiento adicional
antes de que la luminaria pueda ser conectada. No montar en superficie conductora. El cable de
alimentacién debe ser aislado adicionalmente y la longitud del cable debe ser reducida de tal
Manera que el cable de alimentacién no toque la superficie de montaje y el tornillo. El cable de
alimentacién debe estar doble aislado (dos capas de aislamiento).

@ Tal que a fiacdo fixa isolada basica tenha que ser preparada com isolamento suplementar antes que
a luminaria possa ser conectada. Ndo montes na superficie condutora. O fio de alimentagdo deve
ser isolado adicional e o comprimento do fio deve ser reduzido de modo que o fio de alimentacdo
ndo DEVE tocar na superficie de montagem e no parafuso. O fio de alimentagdo deve ser duplo
isolado (duas camadas de isolamento).

@ In modo tale che il cablaggio fisso isolato di base deve essere preparato con isolamento
supplementare prima che I'apparecchio possa essere collegato. Non montare sulla superficie
conduttiva. Il cavo di alimentazione deve essere isolato ulteriormente e la lunghezza del cavo deve
essere ridotta in modo che il cavo di alimentazione non debba toccare la superficie di montaggio e
la vite. Il filo di alimentazione deve essere doppio isolato (due strati di isolamento).

@ Zodanig dat de basisgeisoleerde vaste bedrading moet worden voorbereid met aanvullende isolatie
voordat de armatuur kan worden aangesloten. Niet monteren op geleidend oppervlak.
De voedingsdraad moet extra geisoleerd zijn en de lengte van de draad moet zodanig worden
verkleind dat de voedingsdraad niet mag raken montageoppervlak en schroef. De voedingsdraad
moet dubbel geisoleerd zijn (twee laag isolatie).

@ Tak, ze podstawowe izolowane state okablowanie musi by¢ przygotowane z dodatkowa izolacjg
przed podtaczeniem oprawy. Nie montowad na powierzchni przewodzacej. Przewdd zasilajacy musi
by¢ dodatkowo izolowany, a dtugos¢ drutu musi by¢ zmniejszona w taki sposéb, aby przewod
zasilajacy NIE dotykat powierzchni montazowej i Sruby. Przewdd zasilajacy musi by¢ podwdjnie
izolowany (dwie warstwy izolacji).

@ TakuMm YvHOM, W6 OCHOBHI i30/1bOBaHI GiKCOBaHI APOTW 6Y/IM TOTOBI 3 AOAATKOBOM i30/ALED,
Mepl HiXX MOXHa 3'efHaTv cBiTN0. He MOHTyWTecs Ha npoBigHy nosepxHto. MponosunuinHuia
[JpiT noBuHeH 6yTW J0AATKOBO i30/1bOBaHWI, a AOBXWHA MPOMO3ULLi NOBUHHA 6YTU 3MeHLUeHa
TaK, Wo6 NPOMNO3VLiNHWUIA APIT HE MOBWHEH TOPKATUCA MOHTYBaHHs MOBEPXHi i Kpyry.
Mpono3nuinHuiA ApiT NOBMHEH ByTW ABiYi i30/1bOBaHUM (4Ba Lwapw i3onALii).

@Astfel incat cablurile fixe izolate de baza trebuie pregatite cu izolatie suplimentara inainte ca corpul
de iluminat sa poata fi conectat. Nu montati pe suprafata conductiva. Cablul de alimentare trebuie sa
fie izolat suplimentar si lungimea firului trebuie redusa astfel incat sarma de alimentare sa nu atinga
suprafata de montare si surubul.

Cablul de alimentare trebuie sa fie dublu izolat (doua straturi de izolatie).

@ Such that the basic insulated fixed wiring have to be prepared with supplementary insulation before
the luminaire can be connected. Don't mount on conductive surface. The supply wire must be
additional insulated and length of the wire must be reduced such that the supply wire MUST not
touch mounting surface and screw. The supply wire must be double insulated (two layer of insulation).

Utiliser des vis et des chevilles adaptées a votre support / Utilice tacos y tornillos adecuados al
M soporte / Utilize buchas e parafusos adequado ao seu suporte / Utilizzare viti e tasselli adatti per il
retro / Xpnotpomowote Biseg kat puopara mou taptadovy oy ermdavela ompiEng. / Nalezy uzy¢ Srub i
+ kotkdw odpowiednich dla podtoza / BUKOPUCTOBYIMTE MBUHTM Ta LUKAHTW, NPU3HAYeHi [ns 3aaHbOT
nosepxHi. / Utilizati suruburi si dibluri adecvate pentru suportul dvs. / Use parafusos e buchas
% adequados para seu suporte / Verwenden Sie fiir lhre Unterlage geeignete Schrauben und Dibel /
Use screws and dowels suited to your backing
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Pour la premieére utilisation, la lampe et la télécommande sont déja
synchronisées. Le réglage de la synchronisation peut étre effectué dans les 2
situations suivantes :

A.Vous souhaitez utiliser une télécommande pour commander plusieurs lampes.
B. Vous recevez une nouvelle télécommande sans fil.

Al utilizar el aparato por primera vez, la ldmpara y el mando a distancia ya estan emparejados.
La actualizacién del emparejamiento puede producirse en las dos siguientes situaciones:

A. Quiere utilizar un mando a distancia para controlar mds de una lampara.

B. Ha adquirido un mando a distancia como repuesto.

Para a primeira utilizacao, a lampada e o controlo remoto j& estao emparelhados. 0
emparelhamento pode ser feito nas 2 situacdes seguintes:

A. Quer utilizar um controlo remoto para controlar mais do que uma ldmpada.

B. Recebeu um novo controlo remoto sem fios de substituicdo.

Per il primo utilizzo, la lampada e il telecomando sono gia accoppiati. Limpostazione di
accoppiamento puo essere necessaria nelle 2 situazioni sequenti:

A. Si desidera usare un telecomando per controllare piti lampade.

B. Si dispone di un nuovo telecomando wireless di riserva.

M v mpw Xpron, T0 PWTIOTIKO Kat To TAEXELPLOTAPLO £XouY 110N ouvdEDEi.
H p0Bton tng o0vdeong pumopei va ypetaotei otiq ¢ SU0 MEPUTTWOELC:

a) Otav BéNeTe va XpnoIpoTOLoETE £va TNAEXEIPLOTAPIO Yia TOV ENEYXO
TIEPLOOOTEPWV MO £VA PWTIOTIKWV.

B) Otav ayopdoete éva véo aohppato TNAEXEIPLOTAPIO WG AVTAANAKTIKO.

Przed pierwszym uzyciem lampa jest juz sparowana z pilotem. Przeprowadzenie zmiany ustawien
parowania moze by¢ konieczne w 2 nastepujacych przypadkach:

A. Uzytkownik chce korzystac z pojedynczego pilota do sterowania wiecej, niz jedng lampa.

B. Uzytkownik otrzymat nowego pilota bezprzewodowego, stanowigcego czes¢ zamienna.

(nonyyeHHA 1amni Ta nysbTa AUCTAHLIAHOTO KepyBaHHA BUKOHAHO Nepes nepLunm BUKOPUCTAHHAM.
HanawuTyBaHHA CoyyeHHA MoXe 3Hafo0UTMCA B 3a3HaueHNX dani 2 BUNaaKax.

A.3a notpe6u KepyBaHHA Kibkoma namnamu.

B. 3a BCTaHOBNEHHA HOBOI 3aNacHOT YaCTUHI MYNbTa ANCTAHLIMHOTO KepYBaHHA.

Pentru prima utilizare, lampa si telecomanda sunt deja imperecheate. Setarea imperecherii poate fi
necesara in urmatoarele 2 situatii:

A. Doriti sa utilizati o singura telecomanda pentru a comanda mai multe Iampi.

B. Primiti o noua telecomanda fara fir, ca piesd de schimb.

For the first use, the lamp and the remote control are already paired. Pair setting may occur in following 2 situations:
A.You would like to use one remote control to control more than one lamp.
A B. You get a new wireless remote control spare part.
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EU/EC Declaration of conformity Ese
Déclaration UE/CE de conformité
DECLARACION CE / UE DE CONFORMIDAD
Declaragao CE/UE de conformidade
806961
806960

Name and address of authorised

‘enderego do fabricante ou do seu representante autorizadol

ADEO Services, 135 Rue Sadi Carnot - CS 00001 59790 RONCHIN - France

sssss d under [ fabricanlL
conformidad |

Object of the ion|Objet de la dé ion|Objeto de la ion|Objeto da

Product Type - Description[Type de produi - Description|Tipo de producto
[Tipo de producto | LED CEILING LIGHT

806961
806960 - EAN Code:
3276007579482
do produto] 3276007579499
Industrial Type Design Reference: GPCL-G50-E48-100-811-R7-L2-A
GPCL-G50-S48-100-811-SH-L2-A

INSPIRE

0 YYYY supplier code; DDMMYYYY: ETD)

of the declaration described above s in conformily with the o the name and

Ia legisi
Uni6njo I das  referencia al

aplicavel|

‘especificagdes para as quais a conformidade é deciaradal

EN IEC 60598-2-1:2021
EN IEC 60598-1:2021+A11:2022
EN 62493:2015
EN 61547:2009
2014 53 EU_RED EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020
ENIEC
radioeléctricosjequipamentos de radio| EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021
EN 3014891 V223
EN 301489-17 V3.2.4

EN 300328222
EN 62479:2010

Directive(EU)2015/863 amending Dircctive 201 1/65/EU
IEC 62321-2:2021
IEC 62321-1:2013
201165 EU_RoHS IEC 62321-3-1:2013
Restriction of
des substances dangereuses dans les produits. IEC 62321-5:2013
g lange ! i =4 "

eléctr i =3

elétricos| 150 17075-1:2017
IEC 62321-6:2015
IEC 62321-8:2017
EN IEC 63000:2018

(EU) 201912020

2009_125 ECO DESIGN (EU) 20217341

EcoDesign|Eco-Conception|[Concepcdo ecolégical (EU) 201912015
(EU) 20211340

ompiled, signed by and on behalf f|Compilé, signé par et au nom
delComplado, fitnado por y en nombre de|Compilado, assinado por & em
nome del

Eric LEMOINE
International Projoct Quality Leader

Place and date of issuelDate et leu d'établissementlLugar y fecha do Ronchin France
expediciéniLocal  data de emissaol
120062023
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DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA CE / UE eRrel
DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI WE / UE

AHAQ X H IYMMOPOQSIHS EK / EE

{Jdﬂ’.ﬂ DECLARATIA CE / UE DE CONFORMITATE

Modelo di de
produsfprodusul]

806961
806960

La presente dichiarazione di conformita & rilasciata sotto la responsabilta esclusiva, deklaracia zostale na wylaczna
producenta. [EMwvupIa Kal SIEJBUVO ToU KATAOKEUGOTA ) Tou EEouTI0B0TUEVOU GVTIMPOaTIou TouDenumirea si adresa producatorului sau a reprezentantului sau autorizat|

ADEO Services, 135 Rue Sadi Carnot - CS 00001 59790 RONCHIN - France

La presente dichiarazione di conformita & rilasciata sotto deki zostale na H
Tiapodoa Siikwon exdiBeral pe oy raspunderea exclusiva a producatorului]

Objeto de la ion|| i jilZTox06 TN Sr\wonc|Obiectul declaratiei|

Tipologia di prodottolRodzaj produktu[Turog MpoiéviogiTip produs| LED CEILING LIGHT

806961
806960 - EAN Code:

‘mpoidvrog Raforinta produs| 3276007579499
Industrial Type Design Reference: GPCL-G50-E48-100-811-R7-L2-A
GPCL-G50-S48-100-811-SH-L2-A

Marca del prodottolMarka produktulMapka TpoioviogiMarca a
produsuluc| INSPIRE

Codtica dalumero IMMYYYY supplier code; DDMMYYYY: ETD)

d
epiaxos api8ov|Cod de numere de serie]

EN IEC 60598.2-1:2021
EN IEC 60598-1:2021+A11:2022

EN 61547:2009
2014 53 EU_RED EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020

¢ 1+ lechipamentelor radio| EN 61000-3:3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021
EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 30148917 V3.2.4
EN 300328 V222
EN 62479:2010

Directive(EU)2015/863 amending Directive 2011/65/EU
IEC 62321-2:2021

IEC 62321-1:2013

IEC 62321-3-1:2013

IEC 62321-5:2013
IEC 62321.7-1:2015
IEC

150 17075-1:2017
IEC 62321.6:2015
IEC 62321-8:2017
EN IEC 63000:2018

2009125 ECO DESIGN (EU) 201912020
Progettazione (EU) 2021/381
(EU) 201912015
ecologics| (EU) 20211340

Compilato, firmato in vece e per conto dOpracowano, podpisano
Kaneg

unoypagn yia Eric LEMOINE

International Project Quality Leader

$i1n numele]

Luogo e data del rlasciolData wydania i miejsce[Tomog kai nuspopnia  Ronchin France
xSoong|

1210612023
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@ Ceproduit est recyclable. S'il ne peut plus tre utilise, veuillez lapporter dans un centre de recyclage de déchets.

@ Este producto es reciclable. Siyano se puede usar, l1gvelo a un centro de reciclaje de residuos.

@ Este produto & reciclavel. Se deixar de o utilizar, entregue-o num centro de reciclagem de residuos.

@ Questo prodotto pud essere riciclato. Se deve essere smaltito, portalo presso un centro de reciclaggio.

@ Autd 1o mpoidy elvar avakukAdotpo. Edy Sev uropel héov var xpnatoromet, [ietadépete my e kAmoto kEvipo avakdkAwang
QMOPPUATL.

@ Tenprodukt poddawany jest recyklingowi, kiedy przestaje by¢ uzyteczny nalezy dostarczyc go do punktu zbiorki odpadow.

@ Ligit npoyKT MOXE NIepepoBnATUCA. AKLLIO BOHO GirlbLLie He C NPUATHE 118 BUKOPUCTYBAHHS, 30AITE Or0 B YTUNi3aLiiHui
LIEHTP.

@ Aceast produs este reciclabil. Daca nu mai poate ti folosit, va rugam s il aduceti intr-un centru de reciclare a deseurilor.

@ Este produto & reciclavel. Se nao puder mais ser usado, descarte em um centro de reciclagem de residuos.

@ Dieses Produkt ist recycelbar. Wenn es nicht mehr verwendet werden kann, bringen Sie es bitte zum Recycling-Center.

@ This product is recyclable. If it cannot be used anymore, please take it to waste recycling centre.
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Made in China
KpaiHa noxog»keHHs: Kntam

Traductionde la version originale du mode d’emploi / Traduccion de las Instruccionesoriginales/Traducao das Instrugoes Originais/
Traduzione delle istruzioni originali / Metadpaon twvmpwdtuniwvosnywby / Ttumaczenie instrukcji oryginalnej / MepeknagopuriHansHoi
iHCTpyKUii/ Traducerea instructiunilor originale/ Traducaodas Instrugoes Originais / Original-Anleitung / Original Instructions.

@ ADEO Services - 135 Rue Sadi Carnot - CS00001- 59790 RONCHIN - FRANCE

IMPORTADO E DISTRIBUIDO POR: LEROY MERLIN
COMPANHIA BRASILEIRA DE BRICOLAGEM CNPJ:
01.438.784/0001-05Rua Pascoal Pais, n°. 525, 6°
andar, ¢j 61a 64 - Vila Cordeiro, Sdo Paulo - SP

@ Bupo6HuK: TOB "Ageo Cepgice3 C.A.", Byn. Cagi
KapHo, CS 00001, 59790 PoHLUEH,
®paHuis.IMnopTep: TOB "Mepya MepneH YkpaiHa",
04201 YKpaiHa, M.Kuis, Byn. NMonsapHa 17A, +380 44
498 46 00. IMNopTep NpUMMaE NpeTeHsii Big CEP: 04581-060 CALM (Central de Atendimento
CMOXWBaYiB LLIOA0 TOBapY, a TaKOX NPOBOANUTL Leroy Merlin) Capitais 4020-5376 Demais
10r0 ePEeMOHT, TEXHIUYHe i FapaHTiHe Regides 0800-0205376
06CnyroByBaHs

@ Imported by Adeo South Africa (PTY) LTD T/A Leroy
Merlin, Hosted in Leroy Merlin Fourways Store 35
Roos Street, Witkoppen Ext 97, Sandton, 2191
Johannesburg, Gauteng, South Africa. Tel: +27 10
4938000 Email: contact@leroymerlin.co.za.




